

No. 73

ي. جو

....

Friday 29th June

2007

## EXTRA ORDINARY GAZETTE

The following are published as Supplement to this Gazette [Legal Notices No. 149, 150, 151 & 152]

[294]

## THE SOLOMON ISLANDS INDEPENDENCE ORDER 1978 (L.N. 43 OF 1978)

## COMMISSION

By SIR, NATHANIEL RAHUMAEA WAENA, Knight Grand Cross of the Most Distinguished Order of Saint Michael and Saint George, Knight of Saint John, Cross of the Order of Solomon Islands, Governor-General and Commander-in-Chief of Solomon Islands

## TO: JOHN WILLIAM LEWIS

IN exercise of the powers conferred upon me by section 79(4) of the Constitution and acting in accordance with the advice of the Judicial and Legal Service Commission, I, hereby appoint you JOHN WILLIAM LEWIS, to be a Commissioner of the High Court of Solomon Islands for a period of 6 months with effect from 1st July 2007.

Given in Honiara under my hand and the public seal this twenty sixth day of June 2007.

Sir Nathaniel Rahumaea Waena Governor-General

÷

327

٠ .

> Honiara, Solomon Islands Printed under the authority of the Solomon Islands Government

Printed by Solomon Islands Printers Ltd.

---